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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 10-28-2010

County Craven Craven Co. Bridges 
County # 24
Bridge# 77, 78, 79, 80 & 82 DESCRIPTIONCleaning and painting of  bridges 77, 78, 79, 80 & 82
Project# WBS 42580.3.14/ DO00082 (BK-5102P)

Engineer Estimate: $950,000
Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Saffo Unit Tarpon Unit VHP Enterprises Unit Astron General

Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Contractors, Inc. Price Bid Industrial, Inc. Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Contracting Co.
1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 60,000.00$       60,000.00$          36,000.00$       36,000.00$           -$                   -$                    45,000.00$        45,000.00$         
2 4400000000-E 1110 Stationary Work Zone Signs 29 S.F. 2.5 72.50$                 10 290.00$                5 145.00$             5 145.00$              
3 4405000000-E 1110 Portable Work Zone Signs 304 S.F. 2.5 760.00$               2 608.00$                5 1,520.00$          7 2,128.00$           
4 4410000000-N 1120 Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs 26 S.F. 2.5 65.00$                 2 52.00$                  5 130.00$             50 1,300.00$           
5 4415000000-N 1115 Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C 1 Ea. 1000 1,000.00$            2500 2,500.00$             2000 2,000.00$          2500 2,500.00$           
6 4420000000-N 1120 Changeable Message Signs 2 Ea. 250 500.00$               3500 7,000.00$             2000 4,000.00$          8000 16,000.00$         
7 4430000000-N 1130 Drums 120 Ea. 2 240.00$               0.1 12.00$                  1 120.00$             40 4,800.00$           
8 4445000000-E 1145 Barricades (Type III) 104 Lin. Ft. 2 208.00$               0.25 26.00$                  5 520.00$             30 3,120.00$           
9 4450000000-N 1150  Flagger (By Day) 39 Day. 100 3,900.00$            65 2,535.00$             100 3,900.00$          192 7,488.00$           
10 4480000000-N 1165 Truck Mounted Impact Attn. ( 60 MPH) 1 Ea. 2500 2,500.00$            2500 2,500.00$             2000 2,000.00$          8000 8,000.00$           
11 4510000000-N SP Law Enforcement 56 HR. 5 280.00$               10 560.00$                30 1,680.00$          30 1,680.00$           
12 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 98573.19 98,573.19$          106400 106,400.00$         124780 124,780.00$      123000 123,000.00$       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #77
13 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 95524.68 95,524.68$          103140 103,140.00$         120921 120,921.00$      120000 120,000.00$       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #78
14 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 76,118.92$       76,118.92$          84700 84,700.00$           96,356.00$        96,356.00$        100,000.00$      100,000.00$       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #79
15 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 75,615.31$       75,615.31$          84500 84,500.00$           95,718.50$        95,718.50$        98,000.00$        98,000.00$         

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #80
16 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 267,141.41$     267,141.41$        288,900.00$     288,900.00$         338,164.00$      338,164.00$      344,000.00$      344,000.00$       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #82
Total 682,499.01$        Total 719,723.00$         Total 791,954.50$      Total 877,161.00$       
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 10-28-2010

County Craven Craven Co. Bridges 
County # 24
Bridge# 77, 78, 79, 80 & 82 DESCRIPTIONCleaning and painting of  bridges 77, 78, 79, 80 & 82
Project# WBS 42580.3.14/ DO00082 (BK-5102P)

Engineer Estimate: $950,000
Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Klicos Unit M & J Constr.

Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Painting. Co. Price Bid Industrial, Inc.
1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 45,000.00$       45,000.00$          50,000.00$       50,000.00$           
2 4400000000-E 1110 Stationary Work Zone Signs 29 S.F. 10 290.00$               10.2 295.80$                
3 4405000000-E 1110 Portable Work Zone Signs 304 S.F. 2 608.00$               10.74 3,264.96$             
4 4410000000-N 1120 Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs 26 S.F. 2 52.00$                 7.26 188.76$                
5 4415000000-N 1115 Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C 1 Ea. 100 100.00$               2040 2,040.00$             
6 4420000000-N 1120 Changeable Message Signs 2 Ea. 250 500.00$               3540 7,080.00$             
7 4430000000-N 1130 Drums 120 Ea. 1 120.00$               56.4 6,768.00$             
8 4445000000-E 1145 Barricades (Type III) 104 Lin. Ft. 2 208.00$               26.4 2,745.60$             
9 4450000000-N 1150  Flagger (By Day) 39 Day. 10 390.00$               300 11,700.00$           
10 4480000000-N 1165 Truck Mounted Impact Attn. ( 60 MPH) 1 Ea. 250 250.00$               13200 13,200.00$           
11 4510000000-N SP Law Enforcement 56 HR. 20 1,120.00$            50 2,800.00$             
12 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 186432 186,432.00$        436829 436,829.00$         

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #77
13 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 182151 182,151.00$        147000 147,000.00$         

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #78
14 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 154,898.00$     154,898.00$        147200 147,200.00$         

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #79
15 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 154,191.00$     154,191.00$        162000 162,000.00$         

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #80
16 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. 1 L.S. 423,163.00$     423,163.00$        162,000.00$     162,000.00$         

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #82
Total 1,149,473.00$     Total 1,155,112.12$      


